## 506952431 11/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6999269

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/19/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NAME DROP SARL			06/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FITFLOP LIMITED			
Street Address:	6 NEW	NEW STREET SQUARE		
Internal Address:	EIGHTH FLOOR			
City:	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC4A 3AQ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 0			
		Numero e v		
Property Type		Number		
		640450		
Patent Number: D5		0588343		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (954)		954)761-8112		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		547617473		
		PDocket@gray-robinson.com		
Correspondent Name: DONA		OONALD S. SHOWALTER, ESQ.	·	
Address Line 1:	GRAYROBINSON, P.A.			
Address Line 2:	F	P.O. BOX 2328		
Address Line 4:	F	ORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		817570.1	817570.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD S. SHOWALTER	DONALD S. SHOWALTER	
SIGNATURE:		/Donald S. Showalter/	/Donald S. Showalter/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/01/2021	11/01/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		·		
source=817570-1 - Certifie	ed Copy o	of Court Order#page1.tif		



ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION by claim form issued on 7 April 2016 of Fitflop Limited ("the Company") whose registered office is at Eighth Floor, 6 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3AQ

AND UPON HEARING counsel for the Company

AND UPON READING the evidence filed

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Pursuant to regulation 16 of the Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007, the cross-border merger of Name Drop SARL, a private limited liability company governed by the laws of Luxembourg, with and into the Company, be approved and completed. The consequences of the cross-border merger shall have effect from 19 May 2016.
- 2. The Claimant shall send a copy of this Order to the Registrar of Companies.

## Service of this Order

The court has provided sealed copies of this Order to the Claimant for transmission to the Registrar of Companies.

SHERIDANS SOLICITORS 76 WARDOUR STREET LONDON W1F OUR TEL: 020 7079 0100 FAX: 020 7079 0200 DX 136879 MAYFAIR

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original

SHERIDANS Date 29:06-16

PATENT REEL: 057978 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/01/2021